JCP&L CUSTOMER DATA CONSENT AGREEMENT

ENERY STAR® Portfolio Manager®

Telephone Number

l,			
	(Your name, please print)	(Title, pleas	se print)
am autho	orized to act on behalf of the electric service account unde	er the name	
having th	ne following service address		("Customer")
	(Service Street Addre	ess ("Address"))	(City)
(State)	(ZIP)		
of this Buthis, Jers	stomer is an occupant of the commercial building at the a uilding, is seeking to obtain energy efficiency ratings from ey Central Power, and Light Company ("JCP&L") requires of Manager ("Portfolio Manager").	the United States Environmental I	Protection Agency ("EPA"). To accomplish
For more	e information regarding benchmarking of commercial build	dings through Portfolio Manager,	please visit:
https://w	ww.energystar.gov/buildings/benchmark		
For addit	cional information regarding New Jersey's benchmarking p	orogram, please visit:	
https://n	jcleanenergy.com/commercial-industrial/programs/cea-b	enchmarking	
Authoriza	ation - Customer hereby consents, authorizes, and provide	es permission ("Authorization") fo	or the following:
a. b. c. d. e.	Permission for JCP&L to release up to 24 months of hist Permission for JCP&L to electronically transfer Custome representatives, and Portfolio Manager. Permission for the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities (data submitted to Portfolio Manager only for the purpormanagement. Permission for the Owner and/or its authorized representation authorized repre	er's energy usage data to the Own ("BPU"), its staff ("BPU Staff"), and ose of building benchmarking, ider entatives, and Utility to access Cus n of this JCP&L Customer Data Cor e customer vacates the address or	d BPU representatives to access and review ntifying energy efficiency projects, and energy stomer's data through Portfolio Manager. Insent Agreement ("Consent Agreement") and the date on which the customer rescinds
Custome	r Release		
and/or o	r declares that he/she/they are duly authorized to execut wner's authorized representative(s) possesses the authori sion from JCP&L to Portfolio Manager of energy usage ass	ity to act on Customer's behalf to	request, from time to time, the disclosure and
causes o	r agrees to release, holds harmless and indemnify JCP&L, if action, damages or expenses resulting from: (i) any arking program pursuant to this Consent Agreement; (ii) thata.	release of information of data t	to EPA for the national energy performance
Custome	r certifies that all information contained in this Consent A	greement is true, accurate, compl	lete, and correct.
IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF, Customer has executed this Consent Agree	ement on the following date (the '	"Execution Date")
Month	Day Year		
10 1	er Signature / Authorized representative)	JCP&L Accou	unt Number

E-mail